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Assembling Instruction & Parts List
#44483

Item No. Scratching Post Color Height 

44483 Aspen natural/beige

Pos. No. Description Measurement in mm Quantity Item No.

Pos. 1 Bottom plate
26.3 × 15.4 in.
670 × 390 mm

18.5 × 15.4 in. 
470 × 390 mm

15.4 × 15.4 in. 
390 × 390 mm

13.2 × 11.4 in. 
335 × 290 mm

11.4 × 15.4 in. 
290 × 390 mm

DIAM 0.6 × 11.6 in. 
ø 15 × 295 mm

DIAM 0.6 × 11.6 in. 
ø 15 × 295 mm

DIAM 3.1 × 17.7 in. 
ø 80 × 450 mm

DIAM 3.1 × 11.8 in. 
ø 80 × 300 mm

DIAM 8.7 in. 
ø 220 mm

DIAM 11.8 in. 
ø 300 mm

15.4 × 11.4 in. 
390 × 290 mm

17 × 12.6 in. 
430 × 320 mm

M5 × 1.6 in.
M5 × 40 mm

M8 × 1.6 in.
M8 × 40 mm

M8 × 3.1 in.
M8 × 80 mm

M8

M5

 
1 44483-10

44483-11

44483-12

44483-13

44483-14

44483-15

44483-16

44483-20

44483-21

44483-30

44483-31

44483-40

44483-41

Pos. 2 Bottom plate for condo
 1

Pos. 3 Top plate for condo
 1

Pos. 4 Middle platform
 1

Pos. 5 Top platform
 1

Pos. 6 Wooden rods with drilling holes 
 

3

Pos. 7 Wooden rods
 

16

Pos. 8 Post, jute
 

2

Pos. 9 Post, jute
 

3

44483-60

Pos. 10 Platform cover, sisal carpet
 

1

Pos. 11 Platform cover, sisal carpet
 

1

Pos. 12 Cushion for top platform 
 

1

Pos. 13 Cushion for condo 1

Pos. a Countersunk screw
 

6

Pos. b Countersunk screw
 

8

Pos. c Thread rod
 

1

Pos. d Allen key for countersunk screw pos. b
 

1

Pos. e Allen key for countersunk screw pos. a
 

1

Pos. f Floor protection pads 4

E Advice:
This product should be assembled by an adult. Please check the screws regularly and retighten them if necessary.
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E Step 1
Attach the 4 floor protection pads (f) to the bottom side of the bottom
plate (1).

Attach the three scratching posts (2× (9), 1× (8)) to the bottom plate 
using the countersunk screws (3× (b))

E Step 2
Attach the top plate for the condo (3) to the bottom plate for the condo (2) 
by screwing the three wooden rods with drilled holes (6) into the holes 
provided on both panels using the enclosed screws (a).

Attach the other 16 wooden rods around the perimeter of the structure and 
connect them to both panels.

E Step 3
Attach the condo to the two lower posts that are attached to the bottom plate 
using the two enclosed countersunk screws (b). 
Afterwards, screw the post (9) above the condo using another countersunk 
screw (b). 
Now, attach the middle platform to the remaining scratching post, which is 
attached to the bottom plate, using a thread rod (c). Then screw the post (8) to 
the other side of the thread rod to secure the middle platform. 
Attach the upper platform to the two posts using the last two countersunch 
screws (b). 
Finally, attach the two platform covers (10 & 11) to the platforms and place the 
cushions (12 & 13) on the designated lying areas.
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